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Under 11 - Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Jack Spark SaleHarrie A 5:09
2 William OSullivan DerbyAthle A 5:17
3 Addison Willis Keighley&C B 5:21
4 Matthew Burke HolmfirthH 5:22
5 MaxRarity TraffordAt A 5:23
6 Samuel Marsh KingstonUp 5:25
7 Sam Benson Keighley&C A 5:25
8 Fenn Russell RotherhamH A 5:36
9 Rowan Mason BirtleyAc 5:39
10 Will Clarke ValeRoyalA A 5:47

11 Rhys Hopkins Warrington 5:48
12 Luke Parker RotherhamH B 5:48
13 Thomas Dunn Hallamshir 5:49
14 Drew Birkett DerbyAthle B 5:54
15 Harry Atkinson CityOfShef 6:11
16 Harvey Noble BarnsleyAt 6:16
17 Toby Williams LincolnWel A 6:20
18 Fergus Dolan LincolnWel B 6:48
19 Joel Nestor SalfordHar 7:19

Under 11 - Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Joe Lewis SaleHarrie A 5:38 10:47 0
2 Jake Thompson Keighley&C A 5:26 10:51 + 5
3 Finlay Southcoat KingstonUp 5:31 10:56 + 3
4 Owen Morgan TraffordAt A 5:40 11:03 + 1
5 Alex Brand RotherhamH A 5:29 11:05 + 3
6 Thomas Holford DerbyAthle A 5:53 11:10 - 4
7 Donnabhan Rudden Keighley&C B 5:51 11:12 - 4
8 Dylan Carney ValeRoyalA A 5:33 11:20 + 2
9 Jago Newby BirtleyAc 5:45 11:24 0
10 Callum McFarlane HolmfirthH 6:11 11:33 - 6
11 D Hartland Warrington 5:57 11:45 0
12 James Rouse DerbyAthle B 5:52 11:46 + 2
13 Samuel Barraclough Hallamshir 6:19 12:08 0
14 Patrick Gallagher RotherhamH B 6:29 12:17 - 2
15 James Wainwright CityOfShef 6:06 12:17 0

16 Ewan Merrell LincolnWel A 6:42 13:02 + 1
17 George Wallace BarnsleyAt 6:54 13:10 - 1
18 MarleyDoherty SalfordHar 6:06 13:25 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jake Thompson Keighley&C A 5:26
2 Alex Brand RotherhamH A 5:29
3 Finlay Southcoat KingstonUp 5:31
4 Dylan Carney ValeRoyalA A 5:33
5 Joe Lewis SaleHarrie A 5:38
6 Owen Morgan TraffordAt A 5:40
7 Jago Newby BirtleyAc 5:45
8 Donnabhan Rudden Keighley&C B 5:51
9 James Rouse DerbyAthle B 5:52
10 Thomas Holford DerbyAthle A 5:53

Under 11 - Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Louie McCormack TraffordAt A 4:49 15:52 + 3
2 Sam Conroy Keighley&C A 5:14 16:05 0
3 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH A 5:08 16:13 + 2
4 Chris Perkins BirtleyAc 4:59 16:23 + 5
5 Corey Rose DerbyAthle A 5:13 16:23 + 1
6 Finlay Smith Warrington 6:13 17:58 + 5
7 Harry James Hallamshir 6:11 18:19 + 6
8 Benjamin Foster HolmfirthH 6:59 18:32 + 2
9 Harry Stroughair RotherhamH B 6:34 18:51 + 5
10 Shane Lee LincolnWel A 6:02 19:04 + 6
11 Jack Goodwin BarnsleyAt 6:31 19:41 + 6
12 MaxLowrey SalfordHar 8:02 21:27 + 6

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Louie McCormack TraffordAt A 4:49
2 Chris Perkins BirtleyAc 4:59
3 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH A 5:08
4 Corey Rose DerbyAthle A 5:13
5 Sam Conroy Keighley&C A 5:14
6 Shane Lee LincolnWel A 6:02
7 Harry James Hallamshir 6:11
8 Finlay Smith Warrington 6:13
9 Jack Goodwin BarnsleyAt 6:31
10 Harry Stroughair RotherhamH B 6:34
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Boys — Team Results — Final

1 TraffordAthleticClub ‘A’ 15:52
1 MaxRarity (5) 5:23 2 OwenMorgan (4) 5:40
3 LouieMcCormack (1) 4:49
2 Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’ 16:05

1 SamBenson (7) 5:25 2 JakeThompson (2) 5:26
3 SamConroy (2) 5:14
3 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 16:13

1 FennRussell (8) 5:36 2 AlexBrand (5) 5:29
3 JoshuaGilbert (3) 5:08
4 BirtleyAC 16:23

1 RowanMason (9) 5:39 2 JagoNewby (9) 5:45
3 ChrisPerkins (4) 4:59
5 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 16:23

1 WilliamOSullivan (2) 5:17 2 ThomasHolford (6) 5:53
3 CoreyRose (5) 5:13
6 Warrington A C 17:58

1 RhysHopkins (11) 5:48 2 DHartland (11) 5:57
3 FinlaySmith (6) 6:13
7 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 18:19

1 ThomasDunn (13) 5:49 2 SamuelBarraclough(13) 6:19
3 HarryJames (7) 6:11
8 HolmfirthHarriersAc 18:32

1 MatthewBurke (4) 5:22 2 CallumMcFarlane (10) 6:11
3 BenjaminFoster (8) 6:59
9 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’ 18:51

1 LukeParker (12) 5:48 2 PatrickGallagher (14) 6:29
3 HarryStroughair (9) 6:34
10 Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A’ 19:04
1 TobyWilliams (17) 6:20 2 EwanMerrell (16) 6:42
3 ShaneLee (10) 6:02
11 BarnsleyAthleticClub 19:41
1 HarveyNoble (16) 6:16 2 GeorgeWallace (17) 6:54
3 JackGoodwin (11) 6:31

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
12 Salford Harriers & Ac 21:27
1 JoelNestor (19) 7:19 2 MarleyDoherty (18) 6:06
3 Max Lowrey (12) 8:02

Incomplete Teams:
Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’

1 JackSpark (1) 5:09 2 Joe Lewis (1) 5:38

KingstonUponHullAc
1 SamuelMarsh (6) 5:25 2 FinlaySouthcoat (3) 5:31

Keighley & Craven Ac ‘B’
1 AddisonWillis (3) 5:21 2 DonnabhanRudden (7) 5:51

Vale Royal Ac ‘A’
1 WillClarke (10) 5:47 2 DylanCarney (8) 5:33

Derby Athletic Club ‘B’
1 DrewBirkett (14) 5:54 2 JamesRouse (12) 5:52

City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC
1 HarryAtkinson (15) 6:11 2 JamesWainwright (15) 6:06

Lincoln Wellington AC ‘B’
1 FergusDolan (18) 6:48

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Louie McCormack TraffordAt A 4:49
2 Chris Perkins BirtleyAc 4:59
3 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH A 5:08
4 Jack Spark SaleHarrie A 5:09
5 Corey Rose DerbyAthle A 5:13
6 Sam Conroy Keighley&C A 5:14
7 William OSullivan DerbyAthle A 5:17
8 Addison Willis Keighley&C B 5:21
9 Matthew Burke HolmfirthH 5:22
10 MaxRarity TraffordAt A 5:23


